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1.		Prior	to	installation,	unpack	your	new	DECOLAV®	product	and	inspect	it.	Keep	the	product	in	its	original	package	until	you	
are	ready	to	install	it.

2.	The	wall	must	be	square,	plumb	and	level.
3.		Shut	the	water	supply	off	when	replacing	an	existing	fixture.	Preparation	of	the	floors	and	walls,	including	all	additional	wall	

supports,	may	be	required.
4.	observe all local plumbing and building codes.
5.	It	is	recommended	that	this	installation	be	done	with	a	minimum	of	two	people.	Do	not	install	this	fixture	alone.

Dear	Valued	Customer,	
DECOLAV®	would	like	to	take	this	opportunity	to	thank	you	for	your	purchase	–	It	is	our	sincere	hope	that	you	are	completely	
satisfied	with	your	new	product.	We	welcome	and	look	forward	to	helping	you	create	another	unique	look	for	your	next	
bathroom	project.

Prior to installation, please take a moment to review all provided materials and hardware. For assistance with your new product, please contact 
our dedicated deColAV® customer service staff.

Sincerely,

Robert	H.	Mayer	
Chief	Executive	Officer	and	President

•	Width:	 22	 inches	 (55.85	cm)
•	Depth:		5	 inches	 (12.68	cm)
•	Height:		30	 inches	 (76.17	cm)
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item description Qty
A Mirror	Assembly 1
B Wall	Screw 4
C Anchor 4
D Glass	Shelf 3
E Glass	Shelf	Support 12

PArtS

iNStAllAtioN iNStruCtioNS

• SteP #1
o		Prepare	wall	by	drilling	then	inserting	Anchor (C)	at	desired	mounting	location	of	Mirror assembly (A).
o		Find	hole	location	measurements	on	Roughing-In	Dimensions	(Page	2).
o		Refer	to	Figure #1.	
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iNStAllAtioN iNStruCtioNS

• SteP #2
o		Attach	Wall Screw (B)	to	Anchor (C)	leaving	approximately	3/8"	(0.953cm)	of	screw	revealed.
o		Refer	to	Figure #2.

B

3/8" 9.54cm

• SteP #3
o		Hang	Mirror Assembly (A)	as	shown	in	Figure #3.
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A
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iNStAllAtioN iNStruCtioNS

• SteP #4
o		Insert	Glass shelf supports (E)	at	desired	height	in	the	side	panel	holes,	and	then	insert	Glass shelves (D).
o		Refer	to	Figure #4.
o		Refer	to	Figure #5	finished	unit.
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D

Figure #5

Figure #4
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Any	Deco	Lav,	Inc.	(“DECOLAV”)	product(s),	sold	after	January	1,	2006,	will	be	warranted	to	the	original	end	consumer	to	be	free	of	true	defect(s)	in	
material	and	workmanship	for	life	of	the	product(s)	subject	to	the	following	restrictions:

•		DECOLAV	is	notified	promptly	in	writing,	via	fax	or	mail,	by	the	Retail/Wholesale	Purchaser	upon	discovery	of	any	alleged	defect(s)	in	the	
product(s),	including	a	detailed	description	of	the	alleged	defect(s).

•	Proof	of	purchase	(original	sales	receipt)	from	the	original	end	consumer	must	be	made	available	to	DECOLAV	for	all	warranty	claims.

•		Authorized	DECOLAV	personnel	has	inspected	the	product(s)	and	determined	the	product(s)	to	have	true	manufacturing	defect(s).

•	Such	product(s)	are	returned	to	DECOLAV	(unless	other	arrangements	satisfactory	to	DECOLAV	have	been	agreed	upon).

This	Lifetime	Warranty	is	non-transferable	and	applies	only	to	the	original	end	consumer	and	to	the	original	installation	of	the	product(s).			This	Lifetime	
Warranty	is	void	if	the	product(s)	has	been	moved	from	its	initial	installation	site	or	if	ownership	of	the	product(s)	has	changed.

thiS liFetiMe WArrANty doeS Not CoVer ANy dAMAgeS CAuSed by ShiPPiNg, MiSuSe, AbuSe, ACCideNtS, NegleCt, uNAuthoriZed rePAirS or AlterAtioNS, 
ModiFiCAtioNS, uSe oF other thAN geNuiNe deColAV rePlACeMeNt PArtS, dirt, liMe SCAle, ANd other MiNerAlS, SCuFFS ANd SCrAtCheS, eXPoSure to MAriNe 
AreAS, AbNorMAl uSAge, ANd NorMAl WeAr ANd teAr.  ANy iMProPer iNStAllAtioN, iMProPer MAiNteNANCe, iMProPer hANdliNg, iMProPer ANd CoNtrAry 
uSeS Not StAted WithiN iNStruCtioNS, ANd All ACtS beyoNd deColAV’s CoNtrol Will Void thiS liFetiMe WArrANty.

DECOLAV’s	product(s)	are	produced	from	natural	raw	materials	and	there	is	a	slight	color	variance.		This	is	Not	a	manufacturing	defect(s)	and	will	not	be	
covered	under	this	Lifetime	Warranty.

This	Lifetime	Warranty	does	not	apply	to	local	building	code	compliance.	Since	local	building	codes	vary	considerably,	the	original	end	consumer	of	the	
product(s)	should	check	with	a	local	building	or	plumbing	contractor	to	ensure	local	code	compliance	before	installation.			

This	Lifetime	Warranty	does	not	cover	any	mechanical	pieces	of	any	DECOLAV	product(s).		These	mechanical	pieces	will	be	covered	under	a	One	Year	
Warranty,	based	on	the	same	criteria	as	this	Lifetime	Warranty,	from	the	date	of	the	initial	purchase.

Upon	satisfaction	of	each	of	the	foregoing	conditions	and	requirements,	DECOLAV	shall,	at	its	option,	either	repair	or	replace	such	defective	product(s).		
DECOLAV	shall	return	any	product(s)	repaired	or	replaced	under	this	Lifetime	Warranty	to	the	original	end	consumer	transportation	prepaid.		All	Closeout/
Discontinued	product(s),	at	time	of	claim,	will	either	be	repaired	or	replaced	with	a	comparable	item.		

DECOLAV’s	option	to	repair	or	replace	the	product(s)	under	this	Lifetime	Warranty	does	not	cover	any	cost	of	labor	to	remove	or	install	the	DECOLAV	
product,	usage	and	delay	time,	or	other	costs	of	removal	or	installation	whatsoever.	iN No eVeNt Will deColAV be liAble For the CoSt oF rePAir or 
rePlACeMeNt oF ANy iNStAllAtioN MAteriAlS, iNCludiNg but Not liMited to, tileS, MArble, etC.

This	Lifetime	Warranty	does	not	cover	any	liability	for	consequential	or	incidental	damages,	all	of	which	are	hereby	expressly	disclaimed,	or	the	extension	
beyond	the	duration	of	this	Lifetime	Warranty.		Some	states	do	not	allow	the	exclusion	or	limitation	of	incidental	or	consequential	damages,	so	the	above	
limitation	or	exclusion	may	not	apply	to	you.	

THE	WARRANTIES	HEREIN	(A)	ARE	EXCLUSIVE	AND	STATED	IN	LIEU	OF	ALL	OTHER	WARRANTIES,	WHETHER	EXPRESS,	STATUTORY,	OR	IMPLIED,	
INCLUDING	BUT	NOT	LIMITED	TO	THE	WARRANTIES	OF	MERCHANTABILITY	AND	FITNESS	FOR	AN	INTENDED	PURPOSE,	ALL	OF	WHICH	ARE	HEREBY	
EXPRESSLY	DISCLAIMED;	(B)	NEITHER	ASSUME	NOR	AUTHORIZE	PURCHASER	NOR	ANY	OTHER	PARTY	TO	ASSUME	FOR	DECOLAV	ANY	OTHER	
LIABILITIES	IN	CONNECTION	WITH	THE	MANUFACTURE	OR	SALE	OF	PRODUCTS;	AND	(C)	ARE	SUBJECT	TO	THE	LIMITATIONS	ON	DAMAGES	AS	SET	
FORTH	ABOVE

•		do Not	clean	the	product	with	Detergents,	Acid,	Abrasives,	Harsh	Cleaners	or	a	cloth	with	a	coarse	surface	(S.O.S.®	Pads,	Scotch	Brite®	Pads).	
This	is	good	advice	for	any	plumbing	fixture	regardless	of	material.

•	do Not	allow	your	DECOLAV®	product	to	unnecessarily	encounter	other	solid	objects.
•		do	clean	your	DECOLAV®	product.	Wipe	with	a	damp	cloth	and	dry	with	a	soft	cloth.	If	necessary,	a	general	mild	soap	and	water	solution	can	

be	used.	Use	a	mild	furniture	polish	to	clean	wood	frame.
•	do	clean	your	DECOLAV®	mirror.	Wipe	with	a	glass	cleaner	and	a	clean	soft	cloth.	Use	a	mild	furniture	polish	to	clean	wood	frame.
	

CAre ANd CleANiNg

Full liFetiMe WArrANty
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1.	������� ��� ��������� �� ������������������ ���������� ������� �������� �������� �������	������� ��� ��������� �� ������������������ ���������� ������� �������� �������� �������������	����	����������	���	�������������������	�����������	��������	���������	���������	��������®	�����	�����fi����	����	�������.	�������������	����	���������	�����	�
���	���m�����g��	������g����	�j��q����	����	�q���	�����	���y����	���ê��	���	��������������.

2.	����	�m��	������	�ê�����	���������	��’����m�	�����	����	��������.
3.	��������� �����m����������� ��� ���� ������ ��� ���������� ��� ������ ��j�� ��� ������. �� ������������ ���� ���������� ���� ���� m����� �����mm�����	��������� �����m����������� ��� ���� ������ ��� ���������� ��� ������ ��j�� ��� ������. �� ������������ ���� ���������� ���� ���� m����� �����mm�������������	������m�����������	����	�����	�������	����	�����������	����	�������	���j��	����	�������.	���	�������������	�����	�����������	�����	�����	�m�����	������mm�����	�

����������������	����	����������	�m����x	�������m�������������	�������	����������	�������������.
4.	�Conformez-vous à tous les codes de plomberie et à tous les codes de construction locaux.
5.	�N���	������mm������	���	�m���m�m	����	�����x	������������	�����	�����������������	����	����	���������.	�N��	������������	����	��������������	����	���������	������.

�����	�����������	�
�������®	���������	���	�����	����m��������	����	��������	�������.	�N���	����������	�����è���m�����	�q���	�����	���������	�������è���m�����	�������f����	����	��������	�
��������	���������.	�N���	���mm���	���������x	����	�����	�������	���	�������	���	���������	������g�	����q���	�����	��������	�������	����	�����.

Avant de procéder à l’installation, prenez le temps de passer en revue toutes les pièces et tous les matériaux fournis. Si vous avez besoin d'aide 
concernant votre nouveau produit, veuillez communiquer avec le personnel spécialisé du service à la clientèle de deColAV®.

S������������	�������������

R�������	�H.	�M�y���	�
P����������	�����	�����f	����	���	������������

•	����g����	�:	� 55��85	� �m	� (22	���)
•	�P��f�������	�:	�	� 12��68	� �m	� (5	���)
•	�H��������	�:	�	� 76��17	� �m	� (30	���)
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pièce description Qté
� M����� 1
B ���	�m������ 4
� �����g�� 4
� T�����������	����	�������� 3
� S�������	����	���	��������������	����	�������� 12

pièCeS

iNStruCtioNS d'iNStAllAtioN

• étApe 1
�	�	�P���������	����	�m��	����	�����ç����	�����	���������	�����	����������	����� ancrages (C)	���	������������	��ù	�le miroir (A) �����	�	�	�	� 	�

	����������.
�	�	�R���������	����	����mè�����	�����	�����m������m�����	�����	����fi����	����	�����������������	�����	�m��������	�������������	���x	��������	����	�	� 	�	�	�	�

	����������m�����	�(��g��	�2).
�	�	�R�����������-����	���	���	�figure 1.	�
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iNStruCtioNS d'iNStAllAtioN

• étApe 2
�	�	�P�������	�les vis murales (B) ����	����� ancrages (C)	����	����������	�����	����	����������	�����������	�0��953	��m	�	� 	�	�	�	� 	�	�	�	�

	�(3/8	���).
�	�	�R�����������-����	���	���	�figure 2.

B

3/8" 9.54cm

• étApe 3
�	�	������������	�le miroir (A)��	������	�q�����������	���	���	�figure 3.

B

A

A

Figure 3

Figure 2
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�
iNStruCtioNS d'iNStAllAtioN

• étApe 4
�	�	�I��������	�����	�supports de la tablette en verre (E)	���	���	����������	���������	�����	�����	�������	���	���������	�����������	�	�

	�����	�������������	�����	�tablettes en verre (D).
�	�	�R�����������-����	���	���	�figure 4.
�	�	�R�����������-����	���	���	�figure 5 ����	�����	����	�m�������	������m���.

E

D

Figure 5

Figure 4

Mur

Trou du panneau latéral
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T����	���������	������	������	�I��.	�(«	��������	�»)	�������	����è�	����	�1���	�j�������	�2006	������	�g�������	���	�����m����	���������������	�fi���	���������	�����	���f�����	����	�m��������x	�����	����	�
f�����������	����������	���������	���	�������	����	�����	���	�����������	�����	����������	�����	���m����������	������������	�:

•	�������������� �� �������/��� g��� ����� ��f��m��� �������m����� ������� ��� �������� ����� ��� ������������� �� ��� ����������� �è� �� ������������� ��� ������ ��f����	�������������� �� �������/��� g��� ����� ��f��m��� �������m����� ������� ��� �������� ����� ��� ������������� �� ��� ����������� �è� �� ������������� ��� ������ ��f�����������������	���	��������/���	�g���	������	���f��m���	��������m�����	��������	����	���������	������	����	��������������	���	����	������������	��è�	���	��������������	����	�������	���f����	�	�	�	� 	�
����g��	���	�����������	�����	��������	�����	��������������	������������	���	���f����	�����g��.

•	�U���	���������	��’������	�(���ç�	����	���������	����g����)	������	�ê�����	�������������	���	��������	����	����	�����m����	���������������	�fi���	����	����	����	������m������	���	���������	����	���	�	� 	�
	�	�	�g���������.

•	�U� m��m���� ��������� �� ����������� ��� ������� ����� ����� ���������� ��� �������� ���� ������ q���� ����������� ��ff���������m����� �� ��f���� ��� f�����������.	�U� m��m���� ��������� �� ����������� ��� ������� ����� ����� ���������� ��� �������� ���� ������ q���� ����������� ��ff���������m����� �� ��f���� ��� f�����������.U�	�m��m����	����������	���	������������	����	��������	������	������	�����������	����	���������	�����	�������	�q����	������������	���ff���������m�����	���	���f����	����	�f�����������.

•	��������	���������	������	�ê�����	�����������	���	��������	�(���f	����	����	����	�����������	��’����	��������	�������������	���	���	�������f�������	����	��������).

��	������������	�g���������	���	�����	��’�����	����	�������f���������	��’�����	��ff�������	�q�’��	�����m����	���������������	�fi���	�����	����	��’�����q���	�q�’��	��’��������������	�����������	���	���������.	�	�	���	�
�����������	�g���������	���	�����	������	���������	���	����	���������	������	��������	����	����	������	�����������������	���������	���	���	�����	�����������	�����������	����	�����������	���������������.

lA préSeNte GArANtie À Vie Ne CouVre AuCuN dommAGe CAuSé pAr le trANSport, l'utiliSAtioN ABuSiVe, leS ACCideNtS, lA NéGliGeNCe, leS répArAtioNS ou 
leS modiFiCAtioNS NoN AutoriSéeS, l'utiliSAtioN de pièCeS de reCHANGe AutreS Que leS pièCeS d'oriGiNe deColAV, l'ACCumulAtioN de SAletéS, de CAlCAire 
ou d'AutreS miNérAux, l'ABrASioN ou l'éGrAtiGNure deS SurFACeS, l'utiliSAtioN eN ZoNeS mAriNeS, l'uSAGe ANormAl ou l'uSure NormAle.  toute 
iNStAllAtioN, tout eNtretieN ou toute mANuteNtioN iNAdéQuAtS, de mÊme Que toute utiliSAtioN iNAdéQuAte et NoN CoNForme Ne FiGurANt pAS dANS leS 
iNStruCtioNS, AiNSi Que toute ACtioN HorS du CoNtrÔle de deColAV ANNuleroNt lA préSeNte GArANtie À Vie.

����	����������	��������	������	�f����q���	���	��������	����	�m����è����	�����m�è����	����������������	����	�q��	�������	���x���q����	�����	���gè���	�����������	����	���������.	�	�I�	�Ne s’agit pAS	��’��	�
��f����	����	�f�����������	����������	����	���	������������	�g���������	���	�����.

��	������������	�g���������	���	�����	����	��������	����	���	����f��m����	���	������	���	��â���m�����	������.	�P���q���	�����	�������	����	���������������	����������	��������������m�����	�������	����������	�
��	�����	����������	����	�����m����	���������������	�fi���	���	���������	����������	������������	���	������������������	����	���������������	���	����	����m�������	����	���	���g���	�������	����	����������	���	�
����������������	��fi�	����	�����������	����	��������������	����	������	������.	�	�	�

��	������������	�g���������	���	�����	����	��������	����	�����	���è����	�m�����q����	�����	����������	��������.	�	�����	���è����	�m�����q����	������	�������������	����	�����	�g���������	��’��	�����	�
����	����������	�����	�mêm���	�m���������	�������������	���	���	������������	�g���������	���	�������	�����	������	���	���m������	����	���	�������	��’������	����	����	�����m����	���������������	�fi���.

S���	����������	����	����������	�����	�m���������	�����	���x�g�������	����m���������������	��������	����������	���	����m����������	���	����	�����x��	�������	���������	���f���������x.	�	��������	�
�������������	���	�����	�f����	�������	���������	�������	���	����m�����	����	��������	����	���	������������	�g���������	���	�����	���	�����m����	���������������	�fi���.	�	�T����	���������	�q��	��	�����	���q����	���	�q��	�
�������	�����	�������	���	�m�m�����	����	���	������m������	������	������	���������	������	����m�����	����	���	�m��è���	���m��������.	�	�

��	���������	����	��������	����	���������	���	����	����m�������	����	���������	����	��������	����	���	������������	�g���������	���	�����	����	��������	����	�����	�f����	����	�m���-��œ�����	��������	���	���	�
�����������������	���	���	�����������������	���	���������	����������	�����	�f����	����������������	���	�����������������	���	������	�����	���������	�f����	��������	���	���	������������������	���	�����������������	�
q�����	�q�����	���������.	�eN AuCuN CAS deColAV Ne pourrA Être teNue reSpoNSABle du CoÛt de répArAtioN ou de remplACemeNt de tout mAtériAu AYANt SerVi À 
l'iNStAllAtioN, Y CompriS mAiS SANS S'Y limiter, leS CArreAux, le mArBre, etC.

��	������������	�g���������	���	�����	����	��������	��������	�����������������	�q�����	���x	���mm�g���	��������������	���	��������������	�����q�����	������	���x�������m�����	���x������	���	���x	�
��mm�g���	�������	���-������	����	���	���������	����	��������������	����	���	������������	�g���������	���	�����.	�	�������������	�j������������	����	�����m�����������	����	�����x�������	���	���	���m���������	�
����	���mm�g���	�����������f�	���	������������;	��������	���	������	����������	�q���	���	���m���������	���	�����x�������	����������	�����	������	����	��������q���	����	�����	��������	����.	�

��S	�G�R�NTI�S	�M�NTI�NNÉ�S	��UX	�PRÉS�NT�S	�(�)	�S�NT	��X��USI��S	��T	�PRÉ����NT	�SUR	�T�UT�	��UTR�	�G�R�NTI�	��XPR�SS���	��ÉG���	��U	�
IMP�I�IT���	�Y	���MPRIS��	�S�NS	�T�UT�F�IS	�S�Y	��IMIT�R��	���S	�G�R�NTI�S	���	�QU��ITÉ	�M�R�H�N��	��T	���	���N��N�N��	�À	�UN�	�FIN	���NNÉ���	�
��SQU����S	�S�NT	�T�UT�S	��XPR�SSÉM�NT	��X��U�S;	�(B)	�N��UT�RIS�NT	�NI	���	�PR�MI�R	�UTI�IS�T�UR	�FIN����	�NI	�T�UT�	��UTR�	�P�RTI���	�À	��SSUR�R	���	�
R�SP�NS�BI�ITÉ	��U	�N�M	���	��������	��U	�T�UT�	��UTR�	�R�SP�NS�BI�ITÉ	�R���TI��	�À	���	�F�BRI��TI�N	��U	���	���NT�	���S	�PR��UITS	��T	�(�)	�S�NT	�
�FF�RT�S	�S�US	�RÉS�R��	���S	��IMIT�TI�NS	�R���TI��S	��UX	���MM�G�S	�STIPU�É�S	��I-��SSUS.

•	�	�N'utilisez pAS	����	����������	�������������	�����	��������g��������	����	�����������	�����	�������f�	���	�����	���������y�����	�f�������	���	����	����ff��	���	����f����	���g�������	�(���	���y���	�
���m����	�S.�.S.®	���	�S������	�B������®).	����	���������	��������q���	���	�������	���������	����	����m���������	�����	��m�������	����	���y���	����	�m��������.

•	�Ne laissez pAS	�����j�����	���������	�����������	��������	���������	��������®	����������m�����.
•	�	�NettoYeZ	��������	���������	��������®	���	��������	�����	����ff��	���m����	�����	���������-���	������	���	����ff��	����x.	���	����������	������������	�����	����������	�������	�����	����	�

�����	����x	���������������	�g��������.	�U����������	���	�����	���	�m��������	����x	�����	���������y���	�����	����������	����	�����.
•	�NettoYeZ	��������	�m�����	��������®.	������	���	���������y����	�����	���������	�����	���	����ff��	��������	�����	����x.	�U����������	���	�����	���	�m��������	����x	�����	���������y���	�����	�	� 	�	�	�
	�	�	����������	����	�����.
	�

eNtretieN et NettoYAGe

GArANtie À Vie Complète
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become reaLity, be the envy of your neighbors®

�

1.		Antes	de	la	instalación,	saque	su	nuevo	producto	DECOLAV®	de	la	caja	e	inspecciónelo.	Mantenga	el	producto	dentro	de	su	
empaque	original	hasta	que	tenga	todo	listo	para	instalarlo.

2.	La	pared	debe	estar	a	escuadra,	a	plomo	y	a	nivel.
3.		Cuando	reemplace	una	instalación	existente,	cierre	la	llave	de	paso	del	agua.	Puede	ser	necesario	preparar	los	pisos	y	las	

paredes,	incluso	pueden	ser	necesarios	soportes	de	pared	adicionales.
4.	respete todos los códigos locales de plomería y construcción.
5.	Se	recomienda	realizar	la	instalación	entre	dos	personas	como	mínimo.	No	realice	la	instalación	usted	solo.

Estimado	cliente:	
En	DECOLAV®	queremos	aprovechar	esta	oportunidad	para	agradecerle	su	compra.	Es	nuestro	mayor	deseo	que	quede	
plenamente	satisfecho	con	su	nuevo	producto.	Le	damos	la	bienvenida	y	esperamos	ansiosamente	ayudarle	a	crear	un	estilo	
único	para	el	proyecto	de	su	próximo	baño.

Antes de comenzar la instalación, revise todos los materiales y accesorios de montaje que le fueron suministrados. Para cualquier consulta sobre su 
nuevo producto, llame a nuestro dedicado personal de atención al cliente de deColAV®.

Atentamente,

Robert	H.	Mayer	
Director	General	y	Presidente

•	Ancho:	 	 22	 pulgadas	 (55,85	cm)
•	Profundidad:		 5	 pulgadas	 (12,68	cm)
•	Alto:		 	 30	 pulgadas	 (76,17	cm)

CHANGING  THE  WAY  YOU  V I EW  THE  BATHROOM ® 

deSCriPCióN del ProduCto

medidAS del ProduCto

GrACiAS

ANteS de ComeNzAr

Número de modelo: 9720-eS
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HerrAmieNtAS reComeNdAdAS

medidAS AProximAdAS
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cinta métrica

taladro

nivel
destornillador 
phillips

destornillador 
plano

Lápiz escuadra regla

52.21cm 21
 5

/1
6"

54
.2

1c
m

20 9/16" 52.21cm
CL  to CL

CL
20 9/16"

CL  to 

55.85cm22"

4 1/8" 10.44cm
CL

12.68cm5"

22" 55.85cm

30
"

76
.2

cm

5" 12.68cm

30
"

76
.1

7c
m

22" 55.85cm

Pared 
terminada

Pared 
terminadaVISTA SUPERIOR

VISTA DELANTERA VISTA LATERALVISTA POSTERIOR

a la parte 
superior del 
espejo
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Artículo descripción Cant.
A Ensamblado	del	espejo 1
B Tornillo	de	pared 4
C Anclaje 4
D Estante	de	vidrio 3
E Soporte	del	estante	de	vidrio 12

PiezAS

iNStruCCioNeS de iNStAlACióN

• PASo Nº 1
o		Prepare	la	pared	haciendo	agujeros	e	insertando	los	anclajes (C)	en	el	lugar	de	montaje	del	

	ensamblado del espejo (A).
o		Vea	las	medidas	aproximadas	(página	2),	para	conocer	las	medidas	de	la	ubicación	de	los	orificios.
o		Vea	la	figura 1.	

Servicio al cliente: 561-274-2110
www.decolav.com

Let your dreams come aLive, your passions 

become reaLity, be the envy of your neighbors®

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

A Mirror Assembly 1

B Wall Screw 4

C Anchor 4

D Glass Shelf 3

E Glass Shelf Support 12

D

CB

E
A

A

C
B

Figura 1

Pared

Pared
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iNStruCCioNeS de iNStAlACióN

• PASo Nº 2
o		Sujete	los	tornillos de pared (B)	a	los	anclajes (C)	y	deje	que	asomen	aproximadamente	3/8"	(0,953	

	cm)	de	los	tornillos.
o		Vea	la	figura 2.

B

3/8" 9.54cm

• PASo Nº 3
o		Cuelgue	el	ensamblado del espejo (A)	como	se	muestra	en	la	figura 3.

B

A

A

Figura 3

Figura 2

Pared

Pared

Pared Pared
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�
iNStruCCioNeS de iNStAlACióN

• PASo Nº 4
o		Inserte	los	soportes del estante de vidrio (E)	a	la	altura	deseada	en	los	agujeros	de	los	paneles	laterales	

	y	coloque	los	estantes de vidrio (D).
o		Vea	la	figura 4.
o		Vea	la	unidad	armada	en	la	figura 5.

E

D

Figura 5

Figura 4

Pared

Agujeros de 
los paneles 
laterales
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Deco	Lav,	Inc.	(“DECOLAV”)	otorga	al	comprador	original	de	cualquiera	de	sus	productos	vendidos	con	posterioridad	al	1	de	enero	de	2006	una	garantía	
de	por	vida	contra	defectos	en	los	materiales	y	en	lo	referente	a	la	mano	de	obra,	según	las	siguientes	condiciones:

•		El	comprador	al	detal/al	por	mayor	debe	informar	de	inmediato	por	escrito	a	DECOLAV,	vía	fax	o	correo,	acerca	del	supuesto	defecto	en	el	
producto,	adjuntando	una	descripción	detallada	de	dicho	defecto.

•	Para	efectuar	una	reclamación	cubierta	por	la	garantía	a	DECOLAV,	el	comprador	original	deberá	presentar	el	comprobante	de	compra	(recibo	de	
			compra	original).

•		El	personal	autorizado	de	DECOLAV	debe	inspeccionar	el	producto	y	determinar	que	efectivamente	presenta	defectos	de	fabricación.

•	El	producto	debe	ser	devuelto	a	DECOLAV	(salvo	que	se	haya	llegado	a	otro	acuerdo	con	DECOLAV).

La	presente	garantía	de	por	vida	es	intransferible	y	tendrá	validez	únicamente	para	el	comprador	original	y	para	la	instalación	original	del	producto.			
La	presente	garantía	de	por	vida	carecerá	de	validez	si	el	producto	es	trasladado	desde	el	lugar	donde	fue	originalmente	instalado	o	si	cambia	de	
propietario.

lA PreSeNte GArANtÍA de Por VidA No CuBre loS dAÑoS CAuSAdoS Por el trANSPorte, el uSo iNCorreCto, el ABuSo, loS ACCideNteS, el deSCuido, lAS 
rePArACioNeS o lAS AlterACioNeS No AutorizAdAS, lAS modiFiCACioNeS, el uSo de rePueStoS Que No SeAN loS rePueStoS GeNuiNoS deColAV, lA SuCiedAd, 
el SArro Y CiertoS miNerAleS, rozAdurAS Y rASPAdurAS, lA utilizACióN eN ÁreAS mAriNAS, el uSo PArA FiNeS diStiNtoS de AQuelloS PArA loS CuAleS Fue 
diSeÑAdo, Y el deSGASte NormAl.  lA iNStAlACióN, el mANteNimieNto, lA mANiPulACióN Y CuAlQuier uSo iNCorreCto o iNAdeCuAdo, o diStiNto de loS Que Se 
detAllAN eN lAS iNStruCCioNeS, ASÍ Como tAmBiÉN CuAlQuier otro ACto Que exCedA el CoNtrol de deColAV, deJAN SiN eFeCto lA PreSeNte GArANtÍA de Por 
VidA.

Los	productos	DECOLAV	se	fabrican	a	partir	de	materias	primas	naturales.	Notará	una	leve	variación	de	color.		Esto	No	es	un	defecto	de	fabricación	y	no	
será	cubierto	por	esta	garantía	de	por	vida.

La	presente	garantía	de	por	vida	no	guarda	relación	con	las	disposiciones	del	código	de	construcción	local.	Debido	a	que	los	códigos	de	construcción	
varían	considerablemente,	el	comprador	original	del	producto	deberá	solicitar	el	asesoramiento	de	un	contratista	de	la	construcción	o	de	un	plomero,	para	
asegurarse	de	cumplir	con	las	disposiciones	del	código	local	antes	de	realizar	la	instalación.			

La	presente	garantía	de	por	vida	no	cubre	ninguna	parte	mecánica	de	ningún	producto	DECOLAV.		Las	partes	mecánicas	serán	cubiertas	por	una	garantía	
de	un	año,	sobre	la	misma	base	que	esta	garantía	de	por	vida,	válida	a	partir	de	la	fecha	de	la	compra	original.

Cumplidas	las	condiciones	y	los	requisitos	antes	mencionados,	DECOLAV,	a	su	entera	discreción,	optará	por	reparar	o	reemplazar	el	producto	
defectuoso.		DECOLAV	devolverá	el	producto	reparado	o	reemplazado,	según	los	términos	de	esta	garantía	de	por	vida,	al	comprador	original,	con	envío	
prepago.		Los	productos	que	en	el	momento	de	la	reclamación	hayan	sido	liquidados	o	aquellos	cuya	venta	haya	sido	descontinuada	serán	reparados	o	
reemplazados	por	un	artículo	similar.		

La	decisión	de	DECOLAV	de	reparar	o	reemplazar	el	producto	de	acuerdo	con	la	presente	garantía	de	por	vida	no	cubre	los	costos	de	mano	de	obra	de	
trabajo	para	quitar	o	para	instalar	el	producto	de	DECOLAV,	de	uso	o	demora,	ni	los	costos	ocasionados	por	la	extracción	o	la	instalación,	ni	ningún	otro.	
BAJo NiNGuNA CirCuNStANCiA SerÁ reSPoNSABle deColAV del CoSto de rePArACióN o de reemPlAzo de loS mAteriAleS de iNStAlACióN, iNCluidoS, A modo de 
eJemPlo, moSAiCoS, mÁrmol, etC.

La	presente	garantía	de	por	vida	no	cubre	ninguna	responsabilidad	por	daños	causales	o	incidentales,	los	cuales	quedan	expresamente	denegados	en	la	
presente,	ni	las	responsabilidades	asumidas	una	vez	extinguido	el	plazo	de	vigencia	de	la	presente	garantía	de	por	vida.		Algunos	estados	no	permiten	la	
exclusión	o	limitación	de	daños	fortuitos	o	consecuentes,	así	que	la	limitación	o	la	exclusión	antes	mencionada	puede	no	aplicarse	a	usted.	

LAS	GARANTÍAS	AQUÍ	CONTENIDAS	(A)	SON	EXCLUSIVAS	Y	REEMPLAZAN	A	CUALQUIER	OTRA	GARANTÍA	EXPRESA	O	IMPLÍCITA,	INCLUIDAS,	A	
MODO	DE	EJEMPLO,	LAS	GARANTÍAS	DE	COMERCIABILIDAD	Y	ADECUACIÓN	A	UN	FIN	DETERMINADO,	A	LAS	CUALES	SE	RENUNCIA	MEDIANTE	
LA	PRESENTE;	(B)	NO	IMPONEN	OBLIGACIONES	A	DECOLAV	NI	AUTORIZAN	AL	COMPRADOR	NI	A	TERCEROS	A	ASUMIR	OBLIGACIONES	EN	
NOMBRE	DE	DECOLAV,	CON	RELACIÓN	A	LA	FABRICACIÓN	O	A	LA	VENTA	DE	PRODUCTOS;	Y	(C)	QUEDAN	SUJETAS	A	LAS	LIMITACIONES	
RESPECTO	A	LOS	DAÑOS	ANTES	MENCIONADOS.

•		No	limpie	el	producto	con	detergentes,	ácidos,	abrasivos,	limpiadores	fuertes	ni	paños	cuyas	superficies	no	sean	lisas,	como	los	paños	S.O.S.®	o	
Scotch	Brite®.	Este	consejo	es	útil	para	todos	los	accesorios	de	plomería,	sin	importar	cuál	sea	el	material.

•	No	deje	que	su	producto	DECOLAV®	entre	en	contacto	innecesario	con	otros	objetos	sólidos.
•		limPie	su	producto	DECOLAV®.	Limpie	con	un	paño	húmedo	y	seque	con	un	paño	suave.	Si	es	necesario,	puede	usar	una	solución	de	jabón	

suave	y	agua.	Use	un	limpiador	suave	de	muebles	para	limpiar	el	marco	de	madera.
•	limPie	su	espejo	DECOLAV®.	Límpielo	con	un	limpiador	de	vidrios	y	un	paño	suave.	Use	un	limpiador	suave	de	muebles	para	limpiar	el	marco	
			de	madera.
	

CuidAdo Y limPiezA

GArANtÍA ComPletA de Por VidA


